VAAL RIVER SYSTEM — STRATEGY STEERING COMMITTEE

MEETING 3 - 21 OCTOBER 2010

ATTENDANCE REGISTER

Department of Water Affairs

Mr Peter van Niekerk

Water Resource Engineering Expert
Department of Water Affairs (DWA)
Private Bag X313

PRETORIA 0001

EMAIL: niekerk@dwa.gov.za

Mr Johan van Rooyen

Director: National Water Resource Planning
Department of Water Affairs (DWA)

Private Bag X313

PRETORIA 0001

EMAIL: VanRooyenJA@dwa.gov.za

Mr Seef Rademeyer

Chief Engineer: National Water Resource Planning
Department of Water Affairs (DWA)

Private Bag X313

PRETORIA 0001

EMAIL: RademeyerS@dwa.gov.za

Mr Helgard Muller

Chief Director: Water Services
Department of Water Affairs (DWA)
Private Bag X313

PRETORIA 0001

EMAIL: mullerh@dwa.gov.za

Mr Peter Pyke

Chief Engineer: Options Analysis
Department of Water Affairs (DWA)
Private Bag X313

PRETORIA 0001

EMAIL: PykeP@dwa.gov.za

Ms Shane Naidoo
Director: WR Classification

TEL
FAX
CELL

TEL
FAX
CELL
FAX

TEL
FAX
CELL

TEL
FAX
CELL

TEL
FAX
CELL

TEL
FAX

14/4/12/14/1: Vaal River System Strategy Steering Committee — Meeting 3

(012) 336 8762
(012) 323 1532
082 807 4981

(012) 336 8814
(012) 336 8295

082 808 5652
(012) 308 3477

(012) 336 8358
(012) 336 8295
082 809 2338

(012) 336 6567/8
(012) 336 6700
082 807 4332

(012) 336 8192
(012) 336 7399
082 809 5290

(012) 336 6707
(086) 273-4582



Department of Water Affairs (DWA)
Private Bag X313
PRETORIA 0001

EMAIL: NaidooShane@dwa.gov.za

Mr Paul Herbst

Director: WC/WDM

Department of Water Affairs (DWA)
Private Bag X313

PRETORIA 0001

EMAIL: HerbstP@dwa.gov.za
Mr Lawrence Mulangaphuma

Department of Water Affairs (DWA)
Private Bag X313

PRETORIA 0001

EMAIL: mulangaphumal@dwa.gov.za
Melusi Nhleko

Department of Water Affairs (DWA)

EMAIL: nhlekom@dwa.gov.za
EMAIL: ndumon@dwa.gov.za

Mr Jurgo van Wyk

Assistant Director: Water Resource Planning Systems
Department of Water Affairs (DWA)

Private Bag X313

PRETORIA 0001

EMAIL: VanWykJ@dwa.gov.za

Mrs Barbara Weston

Deputy Director: Resource Directed Measures
Department of Water Affairs (DWA)

Private Bag X313

PRETORIA 0001

EMAIL: WestonB@dwa.gov.za

Department of Water Affairs - Regional Offices

Mr Hennie Smit

Gauteng

Department of Water Affairs (DWA)
Private Bag X995

PRETORIA 0001

EMAIL: SmitH@dwa.gov.za

CELL

TEL
FAX
CELL

TEL
CELL

CELL
CELL

TEL
FAX
CELL

TEL
FAX
CELL
TEL

TEL
FAX
CELL

14/4/12/14/1: Vaal River System Strategy Steering Committee — Meeting 3

082 806 5339

(012) 336 7043
(012) 392 1453
082 804 3002

(012) 336-8956
073 528 4047

073 234 7893
073 822 9047

(012) 336 8407
(012) 336 6731
082 809 5420

(012) 336 8221
(012) 336 7575

083 631 0801
(012) 336 7128

(012) 392 1303
(012) 392 1304
082 802 5715



Mr Vernon Blair

Department of Water Affairs (DWA)
Free State Province

P O Box 528

BLOEMFONTEIN 9300

EMAIL: Blairv@dwa.gov.za

Ms Caroline Shai

Principal Water Pollution Control Officer
Department of Water Affairs (DWA)
Private Bag X357

HARTBEESPOORT DAM 0700

EMAIL: shaic@dwa.gov.za

National Departments

Mr Jan Potgieter

Department of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries
(DAFF)

Private Bag X515

SILVERTON 0127

EMAIL: JanPo@daff.gov.za

Provincial Departments

Dr Garth Batchelor

Director: Environmental Management

Department of Economic Development Environment
and Tourism

P O Box 11205

NELSPRUIT 1200

EMAIL:
EMAIL:

gbatchelor@mpg.gov.za
nkositp@mpg.gov.za

Mr Kebalepile Itholeng

Gauteng Department of Agriculture and Rural
Development

P O Box 8769

JOHANNESBURG 2000

EMAIL: Benedict.ltholeng@gauteng.gov.za

Mr Coenie Erasmus
Wetlands Specialist
Department of Tourism, Environment and Economic

14/4/12/14/1: Vaal River System Strategy Steering Committee —

TEL
FAX
CELL

TEL
CELL

TEL
FAX
CELL

TEL
FAX
CELL

TEL
CELL

TEL
FAX
CELL

Meeting 3

(051) 405 9000
(051) 430 8146
082 807 3552

(012) 253-1026
082 885 9581

(012) 846-8579
(012) 846 8576
082 921 1507

(013) 766 6077
(013) 766 8445
082 771 7998

(011) 355-1566
072 196 4098

(051) 400 4781
(051) 403 3412
082 455 8867



Affairs
Private Bag X20801
BLOEMFONTEIN 9300

EMAIL: erasmusc@dteea.fs.gov.za

Municipality and SALGA

Mr William Moraka

South African Local Government Association (SALGA)
P O Box 2094
PRETORIA 0001
EMAIL: wmoraka@salga.org.za
Mr Dumisani Mthembu

Ekurhuleni Metropolitan Municipality
Kempton Park

EMAIL: dumisani.m@ekurhuleni.gov.za

Mr Francois Olivier

Ekurhuleni Metropolitan Municipality
Private Bag X017

KEMPTON PARK 1620

EMAIL: fioliv@intekom.co.za

Mr Philip van der Walt

Public Works and Infrastructure Development
City of Tshwane Metropolitan Municipality

P O Box 440

PRETORIA 0001

EMAIL: philipvdwa@tshwane.gov.za

Mr Etiene Hugo
Johannesburg Water
17 Harrison Street
MARSHALLTOWN

EMAIL: ehugo@jwater.co.za

Bulk water suppliers

Mr Sydney Chauke
Metsi-a-Lekoa

P O Box 1911
VANDERBIJLPARK 1600

EMAIL: sydneyc@emfuleni.gov.za

14/4/12/14/1: Vaal River System Strategy Steering Committee —

TEL
FAX
CELL

CELL

TEL
FAX
CELL

TEL
FAX
CELL

TEL

CELL

TEL

Meeting 3

(012) 369 8056
(012) 369 8001
082 308 5519

083 440 6596

(011) 398 2245
(011) 394 9949
083 263 2658

(012) 358 0753
(012) 358 0771
083 384 2315

(011) 688-6587
083 263 2658

(016) 986 8300/8310



Mr Johan Hendriksz

East Rand Water Company (ERWAT)
P O Box 3241

DALVIEW 1544

EMAIL: johanh@erwat.co.za

Mr Kobie Mare'

Rand Water

P O Box 1127
JOHANNESBURG 2000

EMAIL: kobie@randwater.co.za

Mr Hans Mey
Superintendent Operations
Sedibeng Water

P O Box 500
BOTHAVILLE 9660

EMAIL: hmey@sedibengwater.co.za

Other

Mr Martin Ginster

Environmental Advisor (Water and Cleaner
Production)

Sasol

P O Box 5486

JOHANNESBURG 2000

EMAIL: martin.ginster@sasol.com

Mr Ntsikelelo Gosani
TCTA

EMAIL: ngosani@tcta.gov.za

Mr Phineas Malapela

Chairman

Vaal Environmental Justice Alliance
62790 Zone 17

SEBOKENG 1984

EMAIL: johannesburgmail@pawusa.org.za

Mr Frans Matfield

Sappi Fine Papers (Pty) Ltd
Technology Centre

P O Box 15578

14/4/12/14/1: Vaal River System Strategy Steering Committee —

TEL
FAX
CELL

TEL
FAX
CELL

TEL
FAX
CELL

TEL
FAX
CELL

TEL
FAX
CELL

TEL
CELL

TEL
FAX
CELL

Meeting 3

(011) 929 7006
(011) 929-7105
083 676 7021

(011) 682 0809
(011) 682 0634
082 389 2213

(056) 515 0200
(056) 515 0265

083 635 3744
(056) 515 0370

(011) 344 0133
(011) 522 3682
082 808 1970

(012) 683-1282
(012) 383-5182
082 859 1861

(011) 832-1431
079 092 9898

(011) 360 0275
(011) 816 1405
072 240 0044



RIVERFIELD 1564

EMAIL: Frans.Matfield@sappi.com

Mr Andries Meyer

Utility and Infrastructure: Water Systems
Sasol Synfuels

P O Box 1034

SECUNDA 2302

EMAIL: andries.meyer@sasol.com

Ms Aletta Moloko

Vaal Region

1402 B B, Schubart Park, Vermeulen Street
PRETORIA 0001

EMAIL: nthaonka@gmail.com

Ms Stephinah Mudau
Chamber of Mines

P O Box 61809
MARSHALLTOWN 2107

EMAIL: smudau@bullion.org.za

Coenie Nel

Save the Vaal Environment
P O Box 14629
ZUURFONTEIN 1912

EMAIL: save@wweb.co.za

Wandile Nomquphu

Water Research Commission
Private Bag X03

GEZINA 0031

EMAIL: wandilen@wrc.org.za

Mr Godfrey Soetmelk
PAWUSA

8804 Zone 1
GA-RANKUWA 0208

Mr Anesh Surendra
Eskom

P O Box 12967
VORNA VALLEY 1686

14/4/12/14/1: Vaal River System Strategy Steering Committee —

TEL
CELL

FAX
CELL

TEL
CELL

CELL

TEL

CELL

TEL
CELL

TEL
CELL

Meeting 3

(016) 960-6500
082 414 5196

(011) 881 8481
083 765 4053

(011) 498-7274
072 949 0407

083 286 3500

(012) 330-9069

072 306 9659

(012) 829-3138
078 227 7599

(011) 800 5357
083 564 5085



EMAIL: anesh.surendra@eskom.co.za

Mr Adrian Wilson

Wilson and Associates International
P O Box 126

ROSETTA 3301

EMAIL: a.wilson@intekom.co.za
Mr Pieter van Rooyen

WRP Consulting Engineers (Pty) Ltd
P O Box 1522

BROOKLYN SQUARE 0075

EMAIL: pieterv@wrp.co.za
Mr Willem Wegelin

WRP Consulting Engineers (Pty) Ltd
P O Box 1522

BROOKLYN SQUARE 0075

EMAIL: willemw@wrp.co.za

Mr Trevor Coleman
Golder Associates Africa (Pty) Ltd

EMAIL: tcoleman@golder.co.za

André Joubert
Zitholele Consulting

EMAIL: andrej@zitholele.co.za

14/4/12/14/1: Vaal River System Strategy Steering Committee — Meeting 3

TEL
FAX
CELL

TEL
FAX
CELL

TEL
FAX
CELL

TEL
FAX
CELL

TEL
CELL

(033) 263 6156
(033) 263 7242
083 654 2081

(012) 346 3496
(012) 346 9956
082 321 3446

(012) 346 3496
(012) 346 9956
083 447 7999

(011) 254 4882
(011) 315 0317
083 447 2003

(011) 207 2077
079 505 3763



